

Cape Sealing of Various County and Township Roads

ITEM	QUAN	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		Henry W Bergman, Inc.		Strawser, Inc.	
				EST. COST	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
OTTAWA COUNTY ROADS									
Bay Shore Road, C.R. 135									
1-421	70642	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.10	\$ 218,990.20	2.75	\$ 194,265.50	2.53	\$ 178,724.26
2-422	883	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,192.00	18.00	\$ 15,894.00	20.00	\$ 17,660.00
3-422	29670	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 2.90	\$ 86,043.00	2.35	\$ 69,724.50	3.85	\$ 114,229.50
4-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,100.00
5-642	5.36	Miles	Center Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,752.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	700.00	\$ 3,752.00
6-642	10.72	Miles	Edge Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,824.00	750.00	\$ 8,040.00	475.00	\$ 5,092.00
7-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 5,173.00	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200.00
Subtotal - Bay Shore Road, C.R. 135					\$ 349,974.20		\$ 308,284.00		\$ 329,757.76
State Road, C.R. 8									
8-421	11339	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,017.00	2.75	\$ 31,182.25	2.53	\$ 28,687.67
9-422	142	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,408.00	18.00	\$ 2,556.00	20.00	\$ 2,840.00
10-422	4762	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,809.80	2.35	\$ 11,190.70	3.85	\$ 18,333.70
11-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00
12-642	0.59	Miles	Center Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 700.00	\$ 413.00	1,000.00	\$ 590.00	700.00	\$ 413.00
13-642	1.18	Miles	Edge Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 450.00	\$ 531.00	750.00	\$ 885.00	475.00	\$ 560.50
14-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 843.00	Lump Sum	\$ 800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00
Subtotal - State Road, C.R. 8					\$ 57,021.80		\$ 49,203.95		\$ 54,534.87
Fox Road, C.R. 154 (Middle Bass Island)									
15-421	16877	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.80	\$ 64,132.60	4.15	\$ 70,039.55	4.02	\$ 67,845.54
16-422	186	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,300.00	50.00	\$ 9,300.00	25.00	\$ 4,650.00
17-422	7933	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 25,385.60	3.35	\$ 26,575.55	7.30	\$ 57,910.90
18-642	1.5	Miles	Center Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	700.00	\$ 1,050.00
19-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00
20-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 1,532.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00
Subtotal - Fox Road, C.R. 154					\$ 103,650.20		\$ 111,665.10		\$ 133,456.44
SUBTOTAL - COUNTY ROADS					\$ 510,646.20		\$ 469,153.05		\$ 517,749.07
DANBURY TOWNSHIP ROADS									
Englebeck Road, T.R. 138									
21-421	19433	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,299.00	2.75	\$ 53,440.75	2.53	\$ 49,165.49
22-422	243	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,346.00	18.00	\$ 4,374.00	20.00	\$ 4,860.00
23-422	8162	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 2.90	\$ 23,669.80	2.35	\$ 19,180.70	3.85	\$ 31,423.70
24-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,400.00
25-642	1.51	Miles	Center Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,208.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	700.00	\$ 1,057.00
26-642	3.02	Miles	Edge Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,812.00	750.00	\$ 2,265.00	475.00	\$ 1,434.50
27-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 1,393.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 400.00
Subtotal - Englebeck Road, T.R. 138					\$ 94,227.80		\$ 84,770.45		\$ 90,740.69
Hartshorn Road, T.R. 140									
28-421	21236	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.00	\$ 63,708.00	2.75	\$ 58,399.00	2.53	\$ 53,727.08
29-422	266	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,852.00	18.00	\$ 4,788.00	20.00	\$ 5,320.00
30-422	8919	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 2.90	\$ 25,865.10	2.35	\$ 20,959.65	3.85	\$ 34,338.15
31-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,600.00
32-642	1.72	Miles	Center Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,376.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	700.00	\$ 1,204.00
33-642	3.44	Miles	Edge Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,064.00	750.00	\$ 2,580.00	475.00	\$ 1,634.00
34-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 1,528.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00
Subtotal - Hartshorn Road, T.R. 140					\$ 103,393.10		\$ 91,446.65		\$ 99,323.23
Perry View Estates Subdivision									
35-421	17896	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.25	\$ 58,162.00	3.20	\$ 57,267.20	3.00	\$ 53,688.00
36-422	268.45	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,711.25	18.00	\$ 4,832.10	20.00	\$ 5,369.00
37-422	8949	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 28,636.80	2.35	\$ 21,030.15	3.85	\$ 34,453.65
38-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 2,100.00	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00
39-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 1,435.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00
Subtotal - Perry View Estates Subdivision					\$ 97,045.05		\$ 90,129.45		\$ 96,010.65
SUBTOTAL - DANBURY TOWNSHIP					\$ 294,665.95		\$ 266,346.55		\$ 286,074.57
PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP ROADS									
Deist Road, T.R. 160 (Middle Bass Island)									
40-421	15556	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.75	\$ 58,335.00	4.15	\$ 64,557.40	4.02	\$ 62,535.12

Cape Sealing of Various County and Township Roads

ITEM	QUAN	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		Henry W Bergman, Inc.		Strawser, Inc.	
				EST. COST	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
41-422	195	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	50.00	\$ 9,750.00	25.00	\$ 4,875.00
42-422	7311	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,395.20	3.35	\$ 24,491.85	7.30	\$ 53,370.30
43-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00
44-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 1,376.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 450.00
Subtotal - Deist Road, T.R. 160					\$ 93,106.20		\$ 101,799.25		\$ 121,430.42
Lake Road, T.R. 159A (Middle Bass Island)									
45-421	2078	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,792.50	4.00	\$ 8,312.00	4.02	\$ 8,353.56
46-422	26	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	50.00	\$ 1,300.00	20.00	\$ 520.00
47-422	977	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,126.40	3.35	\$ 3,272.95	7.30	\$ 7,132.10
48-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00
49-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 188.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00	Lump Sum	\$ 125.00
Subtotal - Lake Road, T.R. 159A					\$ 12,656.90		\$ 15,084.95		\$ 16,380.66
Lonz Road, T.R. 161 (Middle Bass Island)									
50-421	3183	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,936.25	4.00	\$ 12,732.00	4.02	\$ 12,795.66
51-422	40	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	20.00	\$ 800.00
52-422	1496	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,787.20	3.35	\$ 5,011.60	7.30	\$ 10,920.80
53-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00
54-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 285.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00	Lump Sum	\$ 125.00
Subtotal - Lonz Road, T.R. 161					\$ 19,258.45		\$ 21,943.60		\$ 24,891.46
Rehberg Road, T.R. 162 (Middle Bass Island)									
55-421	1878	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,042.50	4.00	\$ 7,512.00	4.02	\$ 7,549.56
56-422	23.5	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,175.00	50.00	\$ 1,175.00	20.00	\$ 470.00
57-422	883	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,825.60	3.35	\$ 2,958.05	7.30	\$ 6,445.90
58-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00
59-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 170.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00	Lump Sum	\$ 125.00
Subtotal - Reiberg Road, T.R. 162					\$ 11,463.10		\$ 13,845.05		\$ 14,840.46
Runkel Road, T.R. 159 (Middle Bass Island)									
60-421	4092	Sq Yds	Microsurfacing, Surface Course, 22 lbs/sqyd Minimum	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,345.00	4.00	\$ 16,368.00	4.02	\$ 16,449.84
61-422	51.2	Tons	#8 Stone	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,560.00	50.00	\$ 2,560.00	20.00	\$ 1,024.00
62-422	1923	Gals	HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,153.60	3.35	\$ 6,442.05	7.30	\$ 14,037.90
63-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00
64-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 365.00	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 125.00
Subtotal - Runkel Road, T.R. 159					\$ 24,673.60		\$ 27,870.05		\$ 31,886.74
SUBTOTAL - PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP					\$ 161,158.25		\$ 180,542.90		\$ 209,429.74

TOTAL **\$ 966,470.40** **\$ 916,042.50** **\$ 1,013,253.38**

AS OPENED AND READ \$ 916,042.50 \$ 1,012,278.30